
 

 
 

TERM & PARADE DATES 2026 
JANUARY 

January 5th – 6th 
staff return, in-
service days. 
 
Tues 6th Jan 
PUPILS RETURN 
SPRING TERM 
BEGINS 
 

FEBRUARY 
February 6th  
MID TERM BREAK 
BEGINS 
 
Sun 15th Feb 
MID TERM BREAK 
ENDS & PUPILS 
RETURN 

 

MARCH 
 

ADMISSIONS 
Monday 2nd to 
Wednesday 4th 

March 
 
 

OV PARADE 
& AGM 

Sunday 8th March 

APRIL 
Thursday 2nd April 

SPRING TERM 
ENDS 

 
Mon 20th - Staff 

return,  
in-service 

Mon 20th April 
PUPILS RETURN 
SUMMER TERM 

BEGINS 

MAY 
 

BATTLE OF 
WATERLOO 

PARADE 
Sunday 3rd May 

 
ROOKIES 

Friday 15th May 
 

JUNE 
Fri 19th June  

 
GRAND DAY  

SUMMER TERM ENDS 

 
 
 

JULY AUGUST 
Monday 17th - Tuesday 
18th Aug - staff return, 
in-service 
Tues 18th Aug  
PUPILS RETURN 
AUTUMN/WINTER 
TERM BEGINS 
 
Wed 19th Aug 
NEW P7 PUPILS 
ARRIVE 
 

SEPTEMBER 
OPEN MORNING 

Saturday 12th 
September 

 
BATTLE OF 

BRITAIN PARADE 
Sunday 13th Sept 

 
BATTLE OF 
TRAFALGAR 

PARADE 
Sunday 27th Sept  

OCTOBER 
Friday 9th Oct 
Parent/Teacher 
Meeting (ALL YEAR 
GROUPS) 
MID TERM BREAK 
BEGINS 
 
Sunday 25th Oct      
MID TERM BREAK 
ENDS & PUPILS 
RETURN 
 

NOVEMBER 
 
 

REMEMBRANCE 
Sunday 8th 
November 

DECEMBER 
Fri 11th December  

 
AUTUMN/WINTER 

TERM ENDS  
 
 

 

Please ensure travel arrangements allow children ample time to attend lessons then get ready to leave. Pupils should return no 
earlier than 1400hrs as staff may be involved in In-service training, and no later than 2000 hrs (1900hrs for P7 pupils) at the 
beginning of each term. Thank you. 


